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American Express (Thai) Co., Ltd.
Details of Interest Rate, Penalty Charge, Fees, and Other Service Charges
Effective on June 1, 2006

American Express Charge Card American Express Corporate Card American Express Credit Card/The BMW Card/The THAI American Express Platinum Credit Card

1. Interest Rate, Penalty Charge, Fees, and Other Service Charges

Interest Rate N/A N/A 18% per annum
Credit Line Usage Fee N/A N/A N/A

Late Payment Fee (LPF) 18% per annum of Outstanding Balance 18% per annum of Outstanding Balance 18% per annum of Outstanding Balance

Fees or Other Service Charges (Exteneded Payment Plan) 18% per annum of Extened Payment Plan Principal Amount N/A N/A

Start Date of Interest (LPF) Calculation (...) Transaction Date (x) Statement Date (-..) Transaction Date (x) Statement Date (x) Posting Date () Statement Date
(...) Payment Due Date (...) Payment Due Date (...) Payment Due Date

2. Minimum Repayment 10% of total balance on monthly statement
N/A N/A

of account or Baht 500 whichever is greater
3. Cash Withdrawal Fee 3% of Amount Withdrawn 3% of Amount Withdrawn 3% of Amount Withdrawn

4. Grace Payment Period N/A (No Interest on Charge Card) N/A (No Interest on Charge Card) Up to 55 days after statement cut off date

American Express Card Gold Card Business Card Platinum Card Corporate Green Card Corporate Gold Card American Express Credit Card The BMW Card THAT American Express Platinum Credit Card

Operating Fee 1Basic+ 1Basic+

Basic | Supplementary Supplementary Supplementary Basic Basic Basic Supplementary | Basic | Supplementary Basic Supplementary
4Supps. up to 4 Free Supps.

5. Card Fees by Type

Joining Fee (one time):

Non Frequent Traveler Option N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Frequent Traveler Option ADD N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Annual Fee (per annum):

Non Frequent Traveler Option 1,350 3,000 3,000 8,000 23,233.65 1,649.53 - 449.53 2,449.53 - 1,249.53 1,800 1,800 1,200
Frequent Traveler Option ADD N/A 467.29 N/A 467.29 N/A 1,168.22 1,168.22 467.29* N/A

6. Payment Fee Direct Debit Free of charge Direct Debit Free of charge | Direct Debit Free of charge
Payment through ATM 14.02 Baht / Transaction Payment through ATM Free of charge | Payment through ATM 15 Baht / Transaction
Overcounter at Bank 14.02 Baht / Transaction Overcounter at Bank Free of charge | Overcounter at Bank 15 Baht / Transaction
Payment through Phone Banking 14.02 Baht / Transaction Payment through Phone Banking Free of charge | Payment through Phone Banking 15 Baht / Transaction Free of charge
Overcounter at Counter Service Free of charge Overcounter at Counter Service Free of charge | Overcounter at Counter Service Free of charge
Payment through The Internet 14.02 Baht / Transaction Payment through The Internet Free of charge | Payment through The Internet 15 Baht / Transaction
Payment by Cheque or Money Order Free of charge Payment by Cheque or Money Order Free of charge | Payment by Cheque or Money Order ~ Free of charge

7. Returned Cheque Fee 200 Baht / Each returned cheque 200 Baht / Each returned cheque 200 Baht / Each returned cheque
8. Card Replacement Fee Free of charge Free of charge 200 Baht Free of charge
9. Request Fee for Statement 23.37 Baht / Page 23.37 Baht / Page 50 Baht / Set

10. Request Fee for Record of Charge
Domestic Charge 46.73 Baht / Transaction Free of charge 50 Baht / Transaction
Overseas Charge 186.92 Baht / Transaction Free of charge 200 Baht / Transaction

11. ATM PIN Replacement Fee Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

12. Disputed Charge Fee Free of charge 747.66 Baht / Transaction Free of charge
13. Credit / Collection Administration Fee

At Cost At Cost At Cost
Collection Agency / Contractor / Legal Account*

Remarks : - All Interest Rate, Penalty Charge, Fees, and Other Service Charges are exclusive of VAT except Extended Payment Plan and Late Payment Fee - All Interest Rate, Penalty Charge, Fees, and Other Service Charge are exclusive of VAT

- NJ/A is "Not Applicable" except Extended Paymrnt Plan and Late Payment Fee
- Payment Fee will be waived for Platinum, Business, and Gold Card members - N/A is "Not Applicable"

* Cardmember will be notified by letter of account status change * Frequent Traveler Option is applicable to only BMW Card member




